 262
Soft Starters & Dynamic BrakesFarm
 D
uty
M
otors
D
efinite P

mechanical gears, eliminate high inrush current. Typical applications include:
pumps, conveyors, fans, reciprocating compressors and screw and rotary
compressors, crushers and mills.
Features: Six SCR three phase voltage control with programmable
starting ramp and current limit. Application software allows easy load type
selection and starting/stopping parameter settings. Current sensing provides
true starting torque control and motor overload protection during starting
and running. Open panel design, with quick ship program for enclosed
combination starters.
Output Voltage (Ue) 208-460V, 230-575V
Current (Ie) 30-1040A
Horsepower Voltage and application rated,  7.5 Hp @ 208V to 1000 Hp @ 600V
Short Circuit Size dependent  10 kA (30A) to 85 kA (1040A)
Altitude Derate 0.7% per 330 feet above 3300 feet
Temperature Derate 0.8% per one °C above 40°C up to 50°C
Starts per Hour MST-030 - MST-300 – 30 starts; MST-370 - MST-1050 – 10 starts (50% on / 50% off time)
Overload Normal Duty 400% of motor current for 30 seconds starting capacity and Class 10 moor running protection
Heavy Duty 350-400% of motor current for 60 seconds starting capacity and Class 30 motor running protection
Input
Ratings

e
s
Soft Starter - Typical Applications
Open Starter
Normal Starting (Class 10) 400% torque for 30 seconds
IEC
Amps
Catalog
 Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.
SizeHP UL
Amps208V 230V 460V 575V
7.5 10 20 25 28 30 MST-030-CA (1)  $1,509 E7 A
10 10 25 30 34 37 MST-037-CA (1) 1,543 E7 A
10 15 30 40 42 44 MST-044-CA (1) 1,577 E7 A
15 20 40 50 54 50 MST-050-CA (1) 1,963 E7 A
20 25 50 60 68 72 MST-072-CA (1) 1,992 E7 A
25 30 60 75 80 85 MST-085-CA 2,701 E7 B
30 40 75 100 104 105 MST-105-CA 2,735 E7 B
40 50 100 125 130 142 MST-142-CA 3,830 E7 B
50 60 125 150 156 175 MST-175-CA 3,881 E7 C
60 75 150 200 192 210 MST-210-CA 4,392 E7 C
75 100 200 250 248 250 MST-250-CA 4,936 E7 C
100 100 250 300 302 300 MST-300-CA 5,095 E7 C
125 150 300 350 361 370 MST-370-CA 6,423 E7 D
150 200 400 500 480 470 MST-470-CA 7,944 E7 D
200 250 500 600 590 570 MST-570-CA 9,703 E7 E
250 300 600 700 720 720 MST-720-CA 10,928 E7 E
300 350 700 800 840 840 MST-840-CA 12,369 E7 E
400 450 900 1000 1062 1050 MST-1050-CA 20,427 E7 E
Normal Starting
Enclosed NEMA Type 12/4 Combination Starter with Disconnect (3)
Normal Starting (Class 10) 400% torque for 30 seconds
IEC
Amps
Catalog
 Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
HP UL
Amps208V 230V 460V 575V
15 20 40 50 54 50 MST-050-GD 5,973 E7 (Note 2)
20 25 50 60 68 72 MST-072-GD 6,190 E7 (Note 2)
25 30 60 75 80 85 MST-085-GD 6,807 E7 (Note 2)
30 40 75 100 104 105 MST-105-GD 7,477 E7 (Note 2)
40 50 100 125 130 142 MST-142-GD 8,187 E7 (Note 2)
50 60 125 150 156 175 MST-175-GD 10,092 E7 (Note 2)
60 75 150 200 192 210 MST-210-GD 10,669 E7 (Note 2)
75 100 200 250 248 250 MST-250-GD 11,586 E7 (Note 2)
100 100 250 300 302 300 MST-300-GD 12,327 E7 (Note 2)
125 150 300 350 361 370 MST-370-GD 15,427 E7 (Note 2)
150 200 400 500 480 470 MST-470-GD 17,507 E7 (Note 2)
 Shaded ratings indicate Quick Ship
 264
Soft Starters & Dynamic BrakesFarm
 D

Disconnect (3)(4)
Heavy Starting (Class 30) 350% torque for 60 seconds
IEC
Amps
Catalog
 Number
List
Price
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Weight
lbs.
HP UL
Amps208V 230V 460V 575V
40 50 100 125 130 175 MST-175-GS 10,329 E7 (Note 2)
50 60 125 150 156 210 MST-210-GS 12,327 E7 (Note 2)
60 75 150 200 192 250 MST-250-GS 11,740 E7 (Note 2)
75 100 200 250 248 300 MST-300-GS 13,058 E7 (Note 2)
100 100 250 300 302 370 MST-370-GS 16,992 E7 (Note 2)
125 150 300 350 361 470 MST-470-GS 19,875 E7 (Note 2)
150 200 400 500 480 570 MST-570-GS 27,568 E7 (Note 2)
200 250 500 600 590 720 MST-720-GS 30,822 E7 (Note 2)
250 300 600 700 720 840 MST-840-GS 38,587 E7 (Note 2)
Heavy Starting
 Shaded ratings indicate Quick Ship
 265
Soft Starters & Dynamic Brakes

Motor Sizing
  does not have a duty cycle limit.
Holding Brake A solid state brake is not a substitute for a mechanical holding brake.
Motor Types
Brake Sizing
WARNING:
Amp
Size
Max Hp at VAC Catalog
Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.208 230 460
Open/Panel
16 3 5 10 BQ7-016-CP 1,339 E7
30 10 10 25 BQ7-030-CP 1,422 E7
55 15 20 40 BQ7-055-CP 1,875 E7
80 25 30 60 BQ7-080-CP 2,809 E7
135 40 50 100 BQ7-135-CP 4,494 E7
160 50 60 125 BQ7-160-CP 5,273 E7
250 75 100 200 BQ7-250-CP 6,394 E7
420 125 150 350 BQ7-420-CP 8,968 E7
600 200 200 500 BQ7-600-CP 18,245 E7
NEMA 12
16 3 5 10 BQ7-016-CC 1,509 E7
30 10 10 25 BQ7-030-CC 1,593 E7
55 15 20 40 BQ7-055-CC 2,045 E7
80 25 30 60 BQ7-080-CC 2,981 E7
135 40 50 100 BQ7-135-CC 4,865 E7
160 50 60 125 BQ7-160-CC 5,647 E7
250 75 100 200 BQ7-250-CC 6,769 E7
420 125 150 350 BQ7-420-CC 10,995 E7
600 200 200 500 BQ7-600-CC 20,271 E7
Single Phase Electronic
Motor Brake
Applications:
Features: